FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 ... *B 0651-0027

02-04-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

MOD

RECEIVED

101059079

R. 10120010HEET					
1.4.00 JAN -4 AN 10-45 TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Compassioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Execution Date Month Day Year					
□ Correction of PTO Error □ Merger □ Change of Name					
Corrective Document Reel # Other					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name Gilman Paper Company Month Day Year November 30, 1999					
□Individual □General Partnership □Limited Partnership ⊠Corporation □Association					
Other					
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization State of Georgia, U.S.A.					
Receiving Party Name HG Estate Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Address 111 West 50 th Street					
Address New York, New York, U.S.A. 10020 City State/Country Zip Code					
□ Individual □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the					
☐ Corporation ☐ Association ☐ United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization State of Delaware, U.S.A.					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for					
reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Bookt and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.					

Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

00000092 819109 02/04/2000 TTOH11

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 50.00 OP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002016 FRAME: 0639

FORM PTO-1618A OMB 0651-0027	Pag		Department of Commerce t and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
-	ntative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name	native Name and Address	Enter for the macroscoving rarry only.				
Address						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 859-8000						
Name Pam	Pamela E. Weinstock					
Address (line 1) Frie	Fried, Frank, Harris, Shriver & Jacobson					
Address (line 2) One	One New York Plaza					
Address (line 3) New	S (line 3) New York, New York 10004, U.S.A.					
Address (line 4)						
_	total number of pages of the at t including any attachments.	tached conveyance #	4			
Trademark Application	on Number(s) or Registration N	umbers(s)	nal numbers attached			
		ion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	s for the same property).			
Trademark A	Application Number(s)	Registration				
		819,109 820,958	1,039,897			
		\				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: # 3						
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Propo	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	120			
Method of Paymen	t Enclosed □	Deposit Account 🗷				
Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
	•	π				
Statement and Sign	Authorization to char	ye auditional lees.	Yes ⊠ No □			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any						
attached copy is a true copy of the original document Charges to deposit account are						
<i>authoriz</i> Pamela E. Weins	zed, as indicated herein.	Deci	ember 28, 1999			
Name of Person S			ate Signed			

305184

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Gilman Paper Company, a Georgia corporation, having its place of business at 1000 Osborne St, St. Marys, Georgia (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), owns and has adopted and used the trademarks and service marks (collectively referred to herein as "Trademarks") identified in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, HG Estate, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 111 West 50th Street, New York, New York 10020 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks therefore and that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, and applications for trademarks and service marks, together with all translations, adoptions, derivations, and combinations thereof, therefor, together with the good will associated therewith of the business in connection with which said Trademarks are used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized officer or agent on this 30° day of 19° . 19 \circ .

Gilman Paper Company

BY:

Name: Stephen W. Cropper

Title: Secretary

STATE OF N.Y.

On this 3010 day of 1999, before me appeared the above-identified officer or agent of Assignor, who acknowledged execution of this Assignment of Trademarks as a free act on behalf of Assignor.

ACCEPTED AND ACKNOWLEDGED:

HARRY F. BROWN III Notary Public, State of New York No. 31-4816925

Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires March 30, 2027

BY:

Name: Stephen W. Cropper

Title:

HG Estate, LLC

F. duc

Exhibit A

U.S. Trademarks/Service Marks

<u>Mark</u>	Registration. No.
GGG (& Design)	819,109
GGG (& Design)	820,958
GGG (& Design)	1,039,897

U.S. State Trademarks/Service Marks

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	<u>State</u>
GGG (& Design)	\$ 573	Georgia
GGG (& Design)	914,789	Florida
GGG (& Design)	19,846,275	Maryland

309509

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignor: Gilman Paper Company

(a Georgia Corporation)

Assignee: HG Estate, LLC

(a Delaware Limited Liability Company)

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

LETTER TRANSMITTING RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for recordation, please find documents pertaining to the above-referenced Assignment, effective November 30, 1999 between the above corporations.

Enclosed is a check for \$120.00 associated with this assignment. The commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to the Fried, Frank Deposit Account, No. 06-0920. A copy of this transmittal letter is enclosed.

Respectfully submitted,

FRIED, FRANK, HARRIS, SHRIVER & JACOBSON

(A Partnership Including Professional

Corporations)

Pamela E. Weinstock

One New York Plaza

New York, N.Y. 10004

(212) 859-8000

Date: December 28, 1999

RECORDED: 01/04/2000

307656